TOWN OF HANOVER 550 HANOVER STREET (POSTED 1-19-23)



COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE

<u>REMOTE MEETING ACCESS</u>:

https://hanover-ma-gov.zoom.us/j/86954088525?pwd=bzV6ZFNMaTRuOFYvUlJ5Y1ZpdENOUT09

Meeting ID: 869 5408 8525 Password: 316153

One tap mobile +13017158592,,86954088525#,,1#,316153# US (Germantown) +13126266799,,86954088525#,,1#,316153# US (Chicago)

Find your local number: https://hanover-ma-gov.zoom.us/u/kd2iwsreju

- 1. Call the meeting to order.
- 2. Open the Public Hearing
 - Review and Vote Forge Pond Park Lighting Project Warrant Article
 - Review and Vote Weights & Measures Cabinet Restoration Warrant Article
 - Review and Vote Stetson House Lower Barn Stone Wall Restoration Warrant Article
 - Review and Vote Stetson House Gardens & Grounds Restoration Warrant Article
 - Review and Vote Historical Society Library & Archives Preservation Supplies Warrant Article
 - Review and Vote Affordable Housing Trust Funds Application and Warrant Article
- 3. Vote the January 4, 2023 Meeting Minutes. Vote the January 11, 2023 Meeting Minutes.
- 4. Other business
- 5. Adjourn